## Order of the Rector of the I.J. Paderewski Academy of Music in Poznań No. 2/04 of 10 April 2025 on the establishment of certain fees for educational services provided at the I.J. Paderewski Academy of Music in Poznań

Acting on the basis of Article 79 in conjunction with Article 23, paragraph 1 of the Act of 20 July 2019 – Law on Higher Education and Science (Journal of Laws of 2024, item 1579, as amended, hereinafter referred to as the "Act"), as well as Regulation No. 1/10/2024 dated 11 October 2024, on the establishment of rules for charging fees for educational services provided at the I.J. Paderewski Academy of Music in Poznań, I hereby order as follows:

§1

A fee for the educational service provided by the I.J. Paderewski Academy of Music in Poznań ("Academy") in the form of an artistic internship for foreigners, as part of the procedure for awarding the degree of Doctor of Arts in an extramural mode, which includes 60 hours of lessons with a supervisor, is set at PLN 30,000 (thirty thousand).

§ 2 This regulation shall come into force on the date of signing.

Rector

prof. dr hab. Hanna Kostrzewska